FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05 - 13 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-001* (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings    ▼  ▼	\$\$-734-03
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patterns and I	102086882 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL W. MCBURNEY and ARTHUR N. WOO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:ERIDE, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🚨 No	Internal Address: 3450 California Street  San Francisco, California 94118-1837
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:03/04/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💆 Yes 🗅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 10/079,245, filed 02/19/2002  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No.	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL  LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, Internal Address:  16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240  Los Gatos, California 95032	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  THOMAS E. SCHATZEL  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

40.00 CH

05/10/2002 6T0N11 00000078 190310 10079Semmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0490** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WE,

PAUL W. MCBURNEY, a citizen of the United States, and

ARTHUR N. WOO, a citizen of the United States,

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to, ERIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 3450 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94118-1837 and SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, a Japan corporation, of 4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-Chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## HIGH SENSITIVITY GPS RECEIVER AND RECEPTION

filed on 02/19/2002, Serial No. 10/079,245; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignees, as the Assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignees, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

CONTINUED --

PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0491

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this 4 day 571 Second Avenue San Francisco, California 94118 21577 Villa Maria Court Cupertino, California 95014 STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO) on 3-4-02 before me, Jimpersonally appeared PAUL W. MCBURNEY and ARTHUR N. WOO, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JIM BOODEN Commission # 1246735 Notary Public - California

> PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0492

San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2003

## ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE:

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-Chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo JAPAN

**RECORDED: 05/02/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0493